## Dear Friend of Sitka Community Arts,

Greater Sitka Arts Council is so pleased to announce the planning for Porch Fest 2024 is in full swing and will be on May 18th, 2024! Porch Fest is a free, family-friendly, community music and arts festival that takes place in Downtown Sitka. With your help, we plan on bringing the town together to celebrate our collective creativity and talents in the arts.



We have three tiers of sponsorship for this event:

Tier	Amount	Premium
Platinum	\$1000+	Name announced on stage before each performance, plus items below
Gold	\$750+	Named as a sponsor on all radio ads and interviews, and in social media posts, plus items below
Silver	\$250+	Listed as a sponsor on posters and on Porch Fest website

Your donation will provide funding for local musicians, artists, workshops, sound engineers, as well as helping GSAC sustain funding for future community events.

This celebration is an amazing shared experience for our community and will provide a space for joy and creative expression. If you would like to be a sponsor, or have questions, please email us at <a href="mailto:porchfestsitka@gmail.com">porchfestsitka@gmail.com</a>.

Hope to hear from you! Rain Van Den Berg, Porch Fest Coordinator

Checks can be made out to Greater Sitka Arts Council with "Porch Fest" in the memo line and mailed to P.O. 564, Sitka, Alaska.

Porch Fest is under the umbrella of the Greater Sitka Arts Council, an Alaska 501c3 non-profit corporation.

